
Clerks of the Boards of Property Tax Appeals 
As of October 1, 2008 

 
 
 

BAKER 
 Karen Phillips, BOPTA Clerk 
 1995 Third Street 
 Baker City, OR 97814-3399 
 Phone (541) 523-8207 
 Fax (541) 523-8240 
 kphillips@baker.county.org 
  
BENTON 
 Kathleen Horning, BOPTA Clerk 
 120 NW 4th Street, Room 4 
 Corvallis, OR 97330 
 Phone (541) 766-6790 
 Fax (541) 766-6675 
 kathleen.d.horning@co.benton.or.us 
  
CLACKAMAS 
 Merry Broughal, BOPTA Clerk 
 2051 Kaen Road, 2nd Floor 
 Oregon City, OR 97045 
 Phone (503) 655-8662 
 Fax (503) 650-5687 
 merrybro@co.clackamas.or.us 
  
CLATSOP 
 Tammie Mayfield, BOPTA Clerk 
 820 Exchange, Suite 220 
 Astoria, OR 97103 
 Phone (503) 325-8511 
 Fax (503) 325-9307 
 TMAYFIELD@co.clatsop.or.us 
  
COLUMBIA 
 Gale Ann Farmer, BOPTA Clerk 
 Columbia County Courthouse 
 St. Helens, OR 97051 
 Phone (503) 397-3796 
 Fax (503) 397-5153 
 gale.farmer@co.columbia.or.us 
  
 
 
 
 
 

COOS 
 Tammy Dalton, BOPTA Clerk 
 Courthouse, 2nd & Baxter Streets 
 Coquille, OR 97423-1899 
 Phone (541) 396-3121 x228 
 Fax (541) 396-6551 
 tdalton@co.coos.or.us 
 
CROOK 
 Deanna (Dee) Berman, BOPTA Clerk 
 390 E Third 
 Prineville, OR 97754 
 Phone (541) 447-6553 
 Fax (541) 416-2145 
 dee.berman@co.crook.or.us 
  
CURRY 
 Shelley Denney, BOPTA Clerk 
 PO Box 746 
 Gold Beach, OR 97444 
 Phone (541) 247-3303 
 Fax (541) 247-6440 
 denneys@co.curry.or.us 
  
DESCHUTES 
 Beckey Nelson, BOPTA Clerk 
 1300 NW Wall St, Suite 200 
 Bend, OR 97701 
 Phone (541) 388-6548 
 Fax (541) 383-4424 
 beckey_nelson@co.deschutes.or.us 
  
DOUGLAS 
 Ginny Reardon, BOPTA Clerk 
 PO Box 10 
 Roseburg, OR 97470 
 Phone (541) 440-6267 
 Fax (541) 440-4408 
 bopta@co.douglas.or.us 
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GILLIAM 
 Rene Durfey, BOPTA Clerk 
 PO Box 427 
 Condon, OR 97823 
 Phone (541) 384-2311 x 150 
 Fax (541) 384-2166 
 rene.durfey@co.gilliam.or.us 
  
GRANT 
 Kathy McKinnon, BOPTA Clerk 
 PO Box 39 
 Canyon City, OR 97820 
 Phone (541) 575-1675 
 Fax (541) 575-2248 
 mckinnonk@grantcounty-or.gov 
  
HARNEY 
 Derrin Robinson, BOPTA Clerk 
 450 North Buena Vista 
 Burns, OR 97220-1595 
 Phone (541) 573-6641 
 Fax (541) 573-8370 
 deputyclerk@co.harney.or.us 
  
HOOD RIVER 
 Juan Reyes, BOPTA Clerk 
 601 State Street 
 Hood River, OR 97031 
 Phone (541) 387-7003 
 Fax (541) 387-6864 
 juan.reyes@co.hood-river.or.us 
  
JACKSON 
 Chris Walker, BOPTA Clerk 
 10 S Oakdale 
 Medford, OR 97501 
 Phone (541) 774-6151 
 Fax (541) 774-6714 
 walkercd@jacksoncounty.org 
  
 
 
 
 
 

JEFFERSON 
 Kathy Marston, BOPTA Clerk 
 66 SE D Street, Suite C 
 Madras, OR 97741-1796 
 Phone (541) 475-4451 
 Fax (541) 325-5018 
 kathy.marston@co.jefferson.or.us 
  
JOSEPHINE 
 Art Harvey, BOPTA Clerk 
 PO Box 69 
 Grants Pass, OR 97528 
 Phone (541) 474-5240 
 Fax (541) 474-5246 
 aharvey@co.josephine.or.us 
  
KLAMATH 
 Pauline Mullendore, BOPTA Clerk 
 305 Main St 
 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 
 Phone (541) 883-5134 
 Fax (541) 885-6757 
 pmullend@co.klamath.or.us 
  
LAKE 
 Stacey Geaney, BOPTA Clerk 
 513 Center Street 
 Lakeview, OR 97630 
 Phone (541) 947-6006 
 Fax (541) 947-6015 
 smgeaney@co.lake.or.us 
  
LANE 
 Marle Hoehne, BOPTA Clerk 
 Deeds & Records 
 125 E 8th Avenue 
 Eugene, OR 97401 
 Phone (541) 682-7402 
 Fax (541) 682-3330 
 marle.hoehne@co.lane.or.us 
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LINCOLN 
 Jodi Inman, BOPTA Clerk 
 225 W Olive Street, Rm 201 
 Newport, OR 97365 
 Phone (541) 265-6611 x2239 
 Fax (541) 265-4950 
 jinman@co.lincoln.or.us 
  
 
LINN 
 Sean Wilson, BOPTA Clerk 
 PO Box 100, Recording Dept 
 Albany, OR 97621 
 Phone (541) 967-3874 
 Fax (541) 926-5109 
 swilson@co.linn.or.us 
  
MALHEUR 
 Sherri Childs, BOPTA Clerk 
 251 B Street W 
 Vale, OR 97918 
 Phone (541) 473-5151 
 Fax (541) 473-5523 
 ddelong@malheurco.org 
  
MARION 
 Jackie Liebertz, BOPTA Clerk 
 100 High St NE, Rm 1331 
 Salem, OR 97301 
 Phone (503) 588-3578 
 Fax (503) 373-4408 
 jliebertz@co.marion.or.us 
  
MORROW 
 Bobbi Childers, BOPTA Clerk 
 PO Box 338 
 Heppner, OR 97836 
 Phone (541) 676-5601 
 Fax (541) 676-6876 
 bchilders@co.morrow.or.us 
  
 
 
 
 

MULTNOMAH 
 Deborah Huff, BOPTA Clerk 
 Multnomah County BOPTA 
 PO Box 5007 
 Portland, OR 97208-5007 
 Phone (503) 988-3345 x22773 
 Fax (503) 988-3330 
 deborah.r.huff@co.multnomah.or.us 
  
POLK  
 Codi Trudell, BOPTA Clerk 
 850 Main Street 
 Dallas, OR 97338 
 Phone (503) 623-9217 
 Fax (503) 623-0717 
 trudell.codi@co.polk.or.us    
  
SHERMAN 
 Linda Cornie, BOPTA Clerk 
 PO Box 365 
 Moro, OR 97039 
 Phone (541) 565-3606 
 Fax (541) 565-3312 
 lindac@co.sherman.or.us 
  
TILLAMOOK 
 Dorothy Gann, BOPTA Clerk 
 201 Laurel Avenue 
 Tillamook, OR 97141 
 Phone (503) 842-3402 
 Fax (503) 842-1599 
 dgann@tillamook.or.us 
  
UMATILLA 
 Jolene Meadows, BOPTA Clerk 
 216 SE 4th Street 
 Pendleton, OR 97801 
 Phone (541) 278-6297 
 Fax (541) 278-5463 
 jolenem@co.umatilla.or.us 
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UNION 
 Shirlette Kenworthy, BOPTA Clerk 
 1001 4th Street 
 LaGrande, OR 97850 
 Phone (541) 963-1006 
 Fax (541) 963-1013 
 skenworthy@union-county.org  
  
WALLOWA 
 Dana Roberts, BOPTA Clerk 
 101 S River, Room 100 
 Enterprise, OR 97828 
 Phone (541) 426-4543 x17 
 Fax (541) 426-5901 
 wcclerk@co.wallowa.or.us 
  
WASCO 
 David McGaughey, BOPTA Clerk 
 511 Washington St, Suite 201 
 The Dalles, OR 97058 
 Phone (541) 506-2536 
 Fax (541) 506-2531 
 davidm@co.wasco.or.us 
  
WASHINGTON 
 Edie Hernandez, BOPTA Clerk 
 155 N First Ave, Suite 130, MS #8 
 Hillsboro, OR 97124 
 Phone (503) 846-3885 
 Fax (503) 846-3909 
 edie_hernandez@co.washington.or.us 
  
WHEELER 
 Teresa Greenfield, BOPTA Clerk 
 Box 327 
 Fossil, OR 97830 
 Phone (541) 763-2400 
 Fax (541) 763-2026 
 tgreenfield@ncesd.k12.or.us 
  
 
 
 
 
 

YAMHILL 
 Susan Ottele, BOPTA Clerk 
 414 NE Evans Street 
 McMinnville, OR 97128 
 Phone (503) 434-7518 
 Fax (503) 434-7520 
 otteles@co.yamhill.or.us 
 


